08.30

09.20

09.25

10.15

10.50

11.25

12.10

12.45

13.50

14.35

14.45

15.30

15.40

16.25

16.30

BACD ANNUAL SCIENTIFIC MEETING 2025 - PROGRAMME

Registration for On Site Delegates

Welcome and Housekeeping

The CASPAR Review for young people with disabilities and complex needs in
residential care: implications for practice

Amanda Allard

Mental Capacity Assessment and its implementation for safeguarding children and
young people with disabilities

Stephen Downs

Coffee Break, Exhibition and Posters

FASD - challenges of a complex neurodevelopmental condition and it's interface with
safeguarding

Dr Jamie Carter

Lived Experiences of FASD
Jan and Rossi

Lunch & AGM, Exhibition and Posters
Oral Presentations

Update from the BACD Strategic Research Group
Prof Jeremy Parr

Learning from serious case reviews
Sarah Goff

Tea Break

Recognition of sexual abuse in children with disabilities - case management to court
report writing

Dr Kim Barrett

Mac Keith Prizes — Best Oral Presentation and Best Poster Presentation

Close



