BACD ANNUAL SCIENTIFIC MEETING 2025 - PROGRAMME

08.30	Registration for On Site Delegates
09.20	Welcome and Housekeeping
09.25	The CASPAR Review for young people with disabilities and complex needs in residential care: implications for practice Amanda Allard
10.15	Mental Capacity Assessment and its implementation for safeguarding children and young people with disabilities Stephen Downs
10.50	Coffee Break, Exhibition and Posters
11.25	FASD - challenges of a complex neurodevelopmental condition and it's interface with safeguarding Dr Jamie Carter
12.10	Lived Experiences of FASD Jan and Rossi
12.45	Lunch & AGM, Exhibition and Posters
13.50	Oral Presentations
14.35	Update from the BACD Strategic Research Group Prof Jeremy Parr
14.45	Learning from serious case reviews Sarah Goff
15.30	Tea Break
15.40	Recognition of sexual abuse in children with disabilities - case management to court report writing Dr Kim Barrett
16.25	Mac Keith Prizes – Best Oral Presentation and Best Poster Presentation
16.30	Close